Schedule

Time	Event	Details	
9:00 am	Registration		
10.30am to 11.00am	Inauguration	Hon. Adv. Gautam Patil President Janata Shikshan Mandal	
11.00am to 12.00pm	Session - I	Hon. Dr. Anil K. Patil National Education Policy 2020 - An Overview	
12.00pm to 1.00 pm	Session - II	Hon. Mr. N. C. Vadnere How NEP is implemented in CKT College, Panvel	
Lunch Break 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm			
2.00 pm to 3.00 pm	Session - III	Hon. Dr. S. I. Unhale Changes in Evaluation Pattern and Credit allocation	
3.00 pm to 4.00 pm	Session - IV	Hon. Dr. Sanjay Jagtap Joint Director, Higher Education, Konkan Region, Panvel	
4.00 pm	Valedictory & Feedback		

About Institution

The Janata Shikshan Mandal of Alibag (established in 1960) started its First Institution namely, the J. S. M. College, Alibag in June 1961. The Mandal, thereafter, strived to strengthen the Institution in imparting knowledge in the field of Arts, Science and Commerce by appropriate placement of faculty members in various streams. The dream of the Mandal after four decades came true, when it started Law faculty in the Raigad District from the year 2000-2001. As of today 26 well-furnished classrooms, 16 equipped laboratories and two ICT enabled seminar halls and a superior library are providing services to 13 undergraduate and five post graduate courses where around 2000 students learners are enrolled every year.

About Workshop

The NEP 2020 aims to prepare India's youth to meet the challenges of the present and future. The policy envisions an education system that contributes to making India an equitable and vibrant knowledge society. The main purpose of this workshop is to familiarize participants with various aspects of NEP and to implement them effectively in teaching as well as in evaluation of the students.

Chief Patrons

Adv. Gautam Patil	President
Auv. Gautain Patii	Janata Shikshan Mandal
Dr. Sakshi Patil	Vice-President
Dr. Saksiii Patii	Janata Shikshan Mandal
Mr. Gaurav Patil	Secretary
Mr. Gaurav Patii	Janata Shikshan Mandal

Organizing Committee

Dr. Sonali Patil	I/c Principal
Dr. Sadashiv Kanade	NEP Coordinator
Dr. Nilkanth Shere	In charge, Arts faculty
Prof. Ashok Jadhav	In charge, Science faculty
Dr. Prem Achary	In charge, Commerce faculty
Dr. Jayashree Patil	Dr. Preeti Phate
Prof. Kapil Kulkarni	Dr. Minal Patil
Prof. Jayesh Mhatre	Prof. Shweta Patil
Dr. Pravin Gaikwad	Prof. Subodh Dahake

Link for Registration: https://forms.gle/U36MEYe5HLEGwHNV6

For more details, contact

 Dr. Sadashiv Kanade
 9011110265

 Dr. Preeti Phate
 7709366249

Janata Shikshan Mandal's

Smt. Indirabai G. Kulkarni Arts College, J. B. Sawant Science College and Sau. Janakibai D. Kunte Commerce College

Re-accredited 'B' Grade By NAAC 3rd Cycle

Best College Award by University of Mumbai in 2018-19

Email: jsmcalibag@gmail.com Website: https://jsmalibag.edu.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Organizes One Day Workshop On

Awareness & Effective Implementation of NEP 2020



Date: Monday, 18th December 2023 Venue: Jaywantrao Keluskar Conference Hall, Adv. Datta Patil College of Law, Alibag